502534210 10/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2579556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.	09/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PENG GUO
Street Address:	179 KENT STREET
Internal Address:	APT. 2
City:	BROOKLINE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02446

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13457609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (770)951-0933

 Phone:
 770-933-9500

 Email:
 Jo.bryan@tkhr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER B. LINDER

Address Line 1: 400 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	221907-1750
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER B. LINDER
Signature:	/CBL/
Date:	10/16/2013

Total Attachments: 2 source=01907187#page1.tif source=01907187#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031415 FRAME: 0484

OF \$40.00 1345/609

Docket No.: 221907-1750

Page 1 of 3 (Patent Assignment)

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the University of Florida Research Foundation, Inc., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owns certain rights, title, and interest in and to the utility application for United States Letters Patent entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS OF MAKING NANOSTRUCTURES, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on April 27, 2012, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 13/457,609, and which claims priority to and the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/480,500 ("the Application");

WHEREAS, certain rights, title, and interest in and to the Application were conveyed to ASSIGNOR by Dr. Peng Guo, an inventor of the subject matter of the Application, on June 4, 2012, and recorded with the USPTO on June 28, 2012, at Reel/Frame 028452/0456 ("the Rights");

WHEREAS, Peng Guo, having a residence of 179 Kent St. Apt2, Brookline MA 02446, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in said invention(s) and provisional application and in any and all U.S. and foreign patents which may be granted on the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said Provisional application and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said inventions, including all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications; and (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application for all countries foreign to the U.S., including all rights of priority arising from them, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including patents, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the U.S. for them.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the U.S., and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said Inventions, without further authorization from ASSIGNOR, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said Inventions, said utility application, or said provisional application and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the U.S. and to ASSIGNEE in all countries foreign to the U.S., or to such nominee as ASSIGNEE may designate.

PATENT REEL: 031415 FRAME: 0485

Docket No.: 221907-1750

Page 3 of 3

(Patent Assignment)

Signed:

The University of Florida Research Foundation

Date:

State of Florida County of Alachua

On this 26th day of September, 2013, David L. Day personally appeared before me, known by me to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act for the purposes set forth in the foregoing Assignment.

adrieno L Fadett Notary Public

RECORDED: 10/16/2013

My Commission Expires: 12/12/2014

SEAL



PATENT REEL: 031415 FRAME: 0486